

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12921-12924/2008

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARANIPATHY & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N. Rajaraman,Adv.

Mr. Satish Galla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3, 5,7 and 9 reported to have filed
counter affidavit.

It is submitted that he proposes to appear for R.6 also.
File Vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Petitioners may cure defects as against R.4 within three
weeks.

Call on 3.2.2009.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar