

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12921-12924/2008

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARANIPATHY & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nav Ratn Chaudhry, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N. Rajaraman, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned Advocate for the petitioner states that they are going to file  
application for deleting respondent No.4.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge after receiving application  
for deleting Respondent No.4.

va

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar